
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.103

TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.09.2020


Exams in Schools
103. SHRI NISITH PRAMANIK:

 Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the half yearly examinations or assessments are proposed to be conducted in various schools for the session 2020-21; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the manner in which these are likely to be conducted?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a) and (b): The syllabi of CBSE do not divide internal assessments into quarterly, half yearly or annual examinations. The schools, thus, have academic freedom to plan their internal assessments as per the syllabi provided by CBSE/NCERT.
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